EXHIBIT 13.10 Sales Analysis Based on Selected Sales Territories

Sales
Territory

Ny U s Wk

Salesperson

Barlow
Burrows
White
Finch
Brown
Roberts
Macini

(1)
Company
Sales 2009

$552,630
470,912
763,215
287,184
380,747
494,120
316,592

(2)
Sales Quota
2009

$585,206
452,800
981,441
297,000
464,432
531,311
329,783

(3)
Overage,
Underage

—$32,576
+18,112
—218,226
—9,816
—83,685
—37.191
=819

4)
Percent of
Potential Performance

94%
104
77
96
82
93
96




