EXHIBIT 13.10 Sales Analysis Based on Selected Sales Territories

Sales Territory	Salesperson	(1) Company Sales 2009	(2) Sales Quota 2009	(3) Overage, Underage	(4) Percent of Potential Performance
1	Barlow	\$552,630	\$585,206	-\$32,576	94%
2	Burrows	470,912	452,800	+18,112	104
3	White	763,215	981,441	-218,226	77
4	Finch	287,184	297,000	-9,816	96
5	Brown	380,747	464,432	-83,685	82
6	Roberts	494,120	531,311	-37,191	93
7	Macini	316,592	329,783	-13,191	96